were used to repay all of our then outstanding indebtedness. Borrowings under our revolving credit facility bear
interest at a variable rate based upon LIBOR or the Bank of America, N.A.�s prime rate, at our option. As of June 8,
2006, we had $6.2 million of outstanding indebtedness under our revolving credit facility, which matures in 2010, at
an interest rate of 8.0%.

34

Edgar Filing: Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table shows:

� our historical cash and capitalization as of March 31, 2006; and

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the sale of common units in this offering, our general partner�s proportionate
capital contribution and the application of the net proceeds we expect to receive in the offering as described
under �Use of Proceeds.�

   We derived this table from, and it should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by reference
to, the historical and pro forma consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in
this prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

As of
March 31, 2006

Historical Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Cash $ 85 $ 123,276
Long term debt, including current portion:

Revolving credit loan 14,751 �
Term loan 49,875 49,875

Total debt 64,626 49,875

Partners� capital:
Common unitholders 147,442 282,484
Subordinated unitholders 20,273 20,273
General partner interest 966 3,866
Accumulated other comprehensive income 499 499

Total partners� capital 169,180 307,122

Total capitalization 233,806 356,997

35

Edgar Filing: Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
   Our common units are quoted and traded on the NASDAQ National Market under the symbol �CLMT.�
Our common units began trading on January 26, 2006 at an initial public offering price of $21.50 per
common unit. The following table shows the low and high sales prices per common unit, as reported by the
NASDAQ National Market, for the periods indicated. Distributions are shown in the quarter for which they
were paid. For the first quarter of 2006, an identical cash distribution was paid on all outstanding common